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Ref. No.— UOT/Admin/2024/ "1 1. December 30, 2024
Notification
Subjcct- Holiday list for the Calendar Year 2025 (January 2025 to December 2025)

1t is hereby notified to all the concern that the list of holidays for the calendar year 2025 is hereby declared by the approval
of Hon’ble President/Vice - Chancellor for the students and staff members of University of Technology, Jaipur, Rajasthan

303903 (Teaching and Non-Teaching) and arc as follows:

Sr. No Occasion Date Days
1 New Year 01-01-2025 Wednesday
2 Makar Sankranti 14-01-2025 Tuesday
3 Maha Shivratri 26-02-2025 Wednesday
4 Holi Celebration 13-03-2025 to 14-03-2025 Thursday - Friday
S Gangaur Monday (Half day for Female)
31-03-2025
6 Eid-Ul-Fitar* Monday
7 Ram Nawami 06-04-2025 Sunday
8 Mahaveer Jayanti 10-04-2025 Thursday
9 Ambedkar Jayanti 14-04-2025 Monday
10 Eid-Ul-Juha* 07-06-2025 Saturday
11 Moharam* 06-07-2025 Sunday
12 Teej 27-07-2025 . Sunday (Half day for Female)
13 Raksha Bandan (Rakhi) 09-08-2025 Saturday
14 Janmashtami 16-08-2025 Saturday B
15 Ganesh Chaturthi 26-08-2025 Tuesday
16 Bara Bafat* 05-09-2025 Friday
17 Navrata Sathapana 22-09-2025 Monday
18 Durgashtami/Ramnavmi/Dussehra 30-09-2025 to 02-10-2025 Tuesday to Thursday
19 Gandhi Jayanti 02-10-2025 Thursday
20 Karwa Chouth 10-10-2025 Friday (Half day for Female)
21 Deepawali Holiday 18-10-2025 to 23-10-2025 Saturday to Thursday
22 Gurunanak Jayanti 05-11-2025 Wednesday
23 Christmas Day 25-12-2025 Thursday
24 Winter Vacation* 26-12-2025 to 01-01-2026

*Sub to approval
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Function (FFlag Hosting)
Sr. No Occasion Date Days
1 Republic Day 26-01-2025 Sunday
2 Independence Day 15-08-2025 Friday
Note :-
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Copy to:

Faculty and staff members are required to attend the Flag Hoisting ceremony on 26th January and 15th
August, as these are significant National holidays.

The Laxmi Poojan for Deepawali will be performed on the University campus. The daytime muharat
will be observed. All staff members are instructed to attend the Laxmi Poojan ceremony.

The above-mentioned holidays will not apply to Security Guards, Daily Wage Employees, Gardeners,

Sweepers, Peons, IV Class Employees, or personnel employed in Emergency Services. Their holidays
will be adjusted in due course.

Employees called for duty on holidays, except for official functions, shall be compensated with an

alternate day off, with prior permission from the Competent Authority/Registrar.

Additional holidays, beyond those specified, will be granted as and when declared by the Competent
Authority/Registrar.

In the case of a half-day off for female staff members, no transport facility will be provided.

ot

RegiStrar

- For information & necessary action please .
egistrar
P.S to Hon’ble President/Vice Chancellor University of Technnlnav
P.S to Pro Vice Chancellor
Provost
Dean Academic

Controller of Examination(COE)
All Dean/Directors/Heads
All Staff Members

*  Notice Boards

*  Web Master - to upload on website
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